## 506051811 05/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6098525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN F. ROULSTON	08/16/2011
DANIEL MANDELIK	08/16/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVATRANS GROUP SA
Street Address:	LE CHATEAU 13
City:	VAUMARCUS (NE)
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2028

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16870282

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-628-5197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROULSTON1C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONNI S. JILLIONS
SIGNATURE:	/Ronni S. Jillions/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020-05-08-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ROULSTON1C#page1.tif

PATENT 506051811 REEL: 052618 FRAME: 0194

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the neetips and sufficiency of which is hereby at knowledged, the understigned:

John F. ROULSTON Daniel MANDELLE thereinafter culted the "essigner(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and conserves) to:

Novatruas Group SA Le Custem 13 CH - 2028 Vanuarcus (NS) Switzerlanc

the consister called the "insignme(et"), inclus successors, uniquees, months as a caller legal conservations that Assignme's entire right, this and interest in and in the law prior collect

# TERAHERTZ SPECTROSCOPY SYSTEM AND METHOD

described and elaimed in the following panent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified is Attorony Docket No. 5037/1 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Parem Applications, and all original and telescus) Patents practed therefor, and all thiristons and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in the cares countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Lemma Union which may be granted thereon.

Signed and scaled this 16 day of August 2011

John P. ROJHLSTON

Decicl WANDELIK

PATENT

REEL: 02676ATENTE: 0080

REEL: 052618 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 08/18/2011 RECORDED: 05/08/2020